sales@SintecOptronics.com  http://www.SintecOptronics.com  http://wwwSintecOptronics.com.sg              1
Laser Diode Driver with TEC Control
The diode laser power supply YTH is a continuous adjustable current-constant power supply in
which latest international advanced diode laser power solution and high quality components are used. it
has advantages like low output noise, great constant current characteristic, current stability,  anti-
interference and etc. It also has protection circuit for voltage and current to prevent overshoot, kickback
and surge to ensure stability of laser operation and life. LCD on power supply can display various
parameters and their status. With overvoltage, over current, water temperature and water pressure

 Power factor correction
 Auxiliary +15V/-15V/+5V
 Low conducted emissions, low leakage
 ROHS Compliant
AVAILABLE POWER OUTPUTS ARE:
 50W
 100W
 150W
 250W
 600W
 1000W
 1500W
 3000W
 Output current up to 150A
Model  Poutmax  Ioutmax  Input Voltage Size (L x W x H)
LDD-50-AA-VVOEM 50W  Up to 15A  90-264VAC
6.75” x 3.63” x 3.25”
17.1 x 9.2 x 8.26 cm
LDD-100-AA-VVOEM  100W  5A to 50A  90-264VAC
7.5” x 5.8 x 2.6”
19 x 14.7 x 6.6 cm
LDD-150-AA-VVOEM  150W  10A to 60A  90-264VAC
LDD-250-AA-VVOEM  250W  10A to 80A  90-264VAC
LDD-600-AA-VVOEM  600W  10A to 100A 90-264VAC
9.9” x 7.3” x 2.6”
25.1 x 18.5 x 6.6 cm
LDD-1000-AA-VVOEM  1000W  10A to 100A 90-264VAC
LDD-1500-AA-VVOEM* 1500W  10A to 100A 180-264VAC
LDD-3000-AA-VVOEM* 3000W  Up to 150A  180-264VAC
17” x 16.6” x 3.4”
43.2 x 42.2 x 8.6 cm
Auxiliary Outputs  +5V @ 0.25A**
 +15V @ 0.25A**

maximum compliance voltage is greater than 10V, then Vout Monitor will be scaled such that 0-10V = 0-
Voutmax.
sales@SintecOptronics.com  http://www.SintecOptronics.com  http://wwwSintecOptronics.com.sg              8
LDD2 Series OEM Laser Diode Drivers
LDD2 is a series of laser diode drivers intended for single laser diode driving as well as for laser diode
arrays driving. Maximal output power ranges from 50W to 1500W, and maximal output current ranges
from 5A to100A. These drivers may be used for industrial and medical applications.
Part number:  LDD2-xx-AA
   LDD2: LDD2 series OEM diode drivers
  xx :      Maximum output power
  AA:      maximum output current
The maximum output voltage is maximum output power divided by output current. Current is adjustable
in range 10-100% of Imax. Imax is selected by customer. Vmax is calculated as Vmax = Power / Imax.
Voltage is adjusted automatically in dependence on load, but voltage cannot exceed Vmax.
NAME MAX POWER CURRENT INPUT VOLTAGE CASE
LDD2-50-AA* 50 W 5-25 A 110/230 VAC A
LDD2-150-AA 150 W 5-75 A 110/230 VAC B
LDD2-250-AA 250 W 10-100 A 110/230 VAC B
LDD2-400-AA 400 W 10-100 A 230 VAC B
LDD2-600-AA 600 W 10-100 A 110/230 VAC C
LDD2-1000-AA 1000 W 10-100 A 110/230 VAC C
LDD2-1500-AA 1500 W 10-100 A 230 VAC C
* Additional information about LDD-50 model is available on request.
Examples: LDD2-150-70 or LDD-1500-50
Maximal output voltage in these examples is 2.1V and 30V, respectively.
Specifications:

DIMENSIONS  19’’ width; 2U height; 250mm depth
ENVIRONMENT
Operation temperature  0 … +40 °C
Storage temperature  -20 … +60 °C
Humidity  90%, non-condensing
Typical output
sales@SintecOptronics.com  http://www.SintecOptronics.com  http://wwwSintecOptronics.com.sg              11
Yellow curve depicts some arbitrary output current pulse. Timescale is 1 ms/div.
Ordering information:
LDD2-2U-XXXA/YYV-MMMA/NNV
XXX: Diode current
YY: Diode voltage
MMM: TEC current
NN: TEC voltage
Examples:
• LDD2-2U-100A/2V-8A/15V – current source with 100A maximal output current, 2V compliance voltage; one
temperature controller with 8A maximal output current and 15V maximal output voltage
• LDD2-2U-100A/20V-8A/15V – wrong part number, please see notes:
1) 100A * 20V exceed 1500W maximal possible output power and
2) Peltier cooling isn’t recommended there
• LDD2-2U-40A/4V-5A/10V-25kOhmNTC-2A/2V-DI – current source with 40A maximal output current, 4V
compliance voltage; two temperature controllers; one with 5A maximal output current and 10V maximal
output voltage with the feedback from 25kOhm NTC thermistor; the other has 2A, 2V parameters, feedback
loop is a standard one; dual input option
Notes:

Maximum efficiency is realized with circuitry that minimizes losses across the output pulsing circuit.
Compact size is possible due to the low-loss Zero Voltage Switching inverter and incorporation of
planar magnetics.
Leakage current is less than 250uA, power factor is greater than 0.99 and conducted emissions meet
stringent European regulations. No additional line filter is required to meet EN 55011 emission
requirements.
ADVANTAGES
 <25uSec rise/fall times
 200A pulsing capability
 Power factor correction
 Auxiliary +/-15V outputs
 Compliance voltage capability up to 100V
 Ideal for OEM applications
 ROHS Compliant
AVAILABLE POWER OUTPUTS ARE:
 LDQCW-50: 50Wavg
 LDQCW-250: 250Wavg
 LDQCW-600: 600Wavg
 Pulsed output current up to 200A
Model Poutmax Ioutmax Input Voltage Size (L x W x H)
LDQCW-50-AA-VV-ZZ 50W 120Amax 90-264VAC
9.9” x 7.3” x 2.6”
25.2 x 18.6 x 6.6 cm
LDQCW-250-AA-VV-ZZ 250W 200Amax 90-264VAC 10.9” x 7.3” x 4.81”
27.2 x 18.5 x 12.2 cmLDQCW-600-AA-VV-ZZ 600W 200Amax 90-264VAC
AA = Maximum pulsed output current
VV = Required compliance voltage (unit will drive a load between 75% and 100% of this voltage)
ZZ = Maximum pulse width at maximum pulsed output current -specified by customer